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Instructor course sections

SIRS SUMMARY REPORT FOR: MTH 124 037 (TERM: SS20)

o Instructor: YUKI TAKAHASHI

o Number of students enrolled: 14

e Number of replies: 7

e Date generated: 8/23/2020 6:50:50 PM

Show Form Questions (opens in a new window)

https://sirsonline.msu.edu/InstructorMainMenu.Asp

SOCT

In addition to results from SIRS
Online surveys, the SOCT survey
(Students' Opinion of Courses
and Teaching) results are also
available. SOCT is a brief,
optional survey that students can
take. Students, faculty and the
MSU community can view results
from this survey at
soct.msu.edu.

STD.
omir MEAN Deviation
CUSTOM QUESTIONS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 Was the instructor well-prepared for class? 42.8% 28.5% 28.5% 0% 0% 0% 1.85 0.83
t2in|;|‘;)’\;v often does the instructor arrive to class on 85.7% 14.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 114 034
2Jr;‘:v'vr;ﬁ(’“g;‘gz‘)e’gvgf;:nt'sm:g ;eedb‘“k (graded 42.8% 28.5% 28.5% 0% 0% 0% 1.85 0.83
4 Ev_aluate your |nst.ructors wﬂllngpess to help 28.5% 14.2% 42.8% 14.2% 0% 0% 242 1.04
outside of class (office hours, email, etc.).
i.’:]:z:z(v}gfn did you attend the class taught by this 71.4% 14.2% 0% 14.2% 0% 0% 157 1.04
6 How interesting did you find the course material? 0% 0% 42.8% 28.5% 28.5% 0% 3.85 0.83
Zoix::éugct)emt:rl]st instructor’s ability to explain the 0% 0% 42.8% 28.5% 28.5% 0% 3.85 0.83
:ﬁi’j:ﬁ: ’::’ d";’;‘;;‘;’; ability to make the course 0% 0% 71.4% 14.2% 14.2% 0% 342 072
2U'Ee‘;?i';‘:;ea{%“;r']';‘,;”r°t’r?; : Z?}!Z&Zf;”“’“'age 0% 0% 71.4% 14.2% 14.2% 0% 3.42 072
10 Evalluale the eﬁecllvengss of this class in 0% 0% 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 14.2% 4 0.81
increasing your mathematical competency.
1" Evaluate the approprlateness_ of the pace at which 0% 0% 85.7% 14.2% 0% 0% 314 0.34
the instructor covered the material.
;zszv:::r:?se:se:tll\;?:;z ‘::;2;{‘5“’3;“’0'“ class 0% 14.2% 42.8% 14.2% 28.5% 0% 357 1.04
;z ;';";’n‘:;t:g ::gr:::rg‘s‘“‘cmr present the material in 14.2% 57.1% 28.5% 0% 0% 0% 214 063
14 Evaluate your instructor's effectiveness in
communicating course information, including course 14.2% 14.2% 28.5% 42.8% 0% 0% 3 1.06
policies, schedules, due dates, and grades.
15 What is your overall rating of this instructor? 0% 0% 42.8% 57.1% 0% 0% 3.57 0.49
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RESPONDERS' COMMENTS FOR MTH 124 037 (SS20)

Question 16: Would you recommend this instructor to another student? Comments on your classroom experience, the instructor's teaching
style, and course materials are very helpful.

e He had a hard time answering our questions, and did not really know what was going on. It was hard to understand the topics even though | already took this class
in high school because he just read his notes and rewrote them on the board. Had a hard time teaching the lesson in his own words.

He was a very nice and very very smart instructor. | feel like he was rushed into the course to teach and | had trouble following along with the material and | think he
had a difficult time responding to questions sometimes

No | would not recommend this instructor to another student. There is just a prominent language barrier between the students and the instructor. Students would ask
a question and he would not understand even though it was very straight forward. His answers to questions were very confusing and sometimes the response was
very hard to even understand because of the language barrier. The professor also does not understand social ques very well. The class would be very confused on
a problem and not answer his questions because nobody knows the answer and he would just sit there until someone just randomly guessed. He doesn't
understand from a social aspect when the class doesn't know a answer and needs for it to be explained more. He also needs to explain content better, | would be so
confused during lecture because of the way he teaches and then go home and watch a video and it would be a very simple thing that he could've explained.

Slight language barrier but a great course.

The language barrier was definitely a problem. | mean this in no offense to Professor Takahashi, but it was very difficult to just understand what he was saying. It
was also common for him to either forget or not know the words for certain materials, which was frustrating because it was like he didn't even know what he was
teaching. Professor needs more experience before being thrown into teaching a class. | spent most of my time in class honestly just feeling bad for him and
surprised that MSU would do this.
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SIRS SUMMARY REPORT FOR: MTH 133 030 (TERM: SS20)

e Instructor: YUKI TAKAHASHI

o Number of students enrolled: 27

o Number of replies: 18

» Date generated: 8/23/2020 6:50:50 PM

Show Form Questions (opens in a new window)

OoMIT MEAN STD.'
Deviation
CUSTOM QUESTIONS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 Was the instructor well-prepared for class? 77.7% 22.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.22 0.41
ﬁ:gv often does the instructor arrive to class on 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1 0
;’J;‘:\L’;?L’“:L?Z'Z";Sfozdn:'sm:g ;eedbaCK (graded 88.2% 5.88% 0% 0% 5.88% 5.55% 1.29 0.95
:j;’;':i‘fc’l’::sr E’;ff’i'rcuecxusr!'g':qgﬂei“)’ help 61.1% 1.1% 16.6% 5.55% 5.55% 0% 1.83 1.21
ii:t?lﬁtzfr[’?n did you attend the class taught by this 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5.55% 1 0
6 How interesting did you find the course material? 47.0% 1.7% 29.4% 0% 11.7% 5.55% 217 1.33
Z;‘;:L“:;ifgﬁ instructor's ability to explain the 50% 22.2% 1.1% 1.1% 5.55% 0% 2 1.24
25‘;:;“:;;3;rr‘]zt::é";:gzl;:'r:é to make the 61.1% 16.6% 1.1% 1.1% 0% 0% 1.72 1.04
N . 5% 6% 6% 1% b o . X
SIS ssen deew  eew e o o% 1w
10 Eval.uate the effectlvengss of this class in 50% 16.6% 2209, 5.55% 5.55% 0% 2 1.20
increasing your mathematical competency.
1 Evaluate the appropriatoncss of ihe pace at 61.1% 5.55% 22.2% 5.55% 5.55% 0% 1.88 124
;:s?g":;:‘:;fse;ezt'l‘gr‘siz ‘g;:sr:‘fn"i:;wmk/ class 61.1% 1.1% 22.2% 0% 5.55% 0% 177 1.13
13 How often did the instructor present the 70.5% 17.6% 5.88% 0% 5.88% 5.55% 152 1.03

material in an organized manner?

14 Evaluate your instructor's effectiveness in
communicating course information, including 72.2% 1.1% 11.1% 0% 5.55% 0% 1.55 1.06
course policies, schedules, due dates, and grades.

15 What is your overall rating of this instructor? 72.2% 1.1% 0% 16.6% 0% 0% 1.61 1.1
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RESPONDERS' COMMENTS FOR MTH 133 030 (SS20)

Question 16: Would you recommend this instructor to another student? Comments on your classroom experience, the instructor's teaching
style, and course materials are very helpful.

o At the beginning he is hard to understand but after a while you get over it. He is still a very good TA willing to help and get to know you. He knows the content and
it willing to explain it to you the best he can and if there's an easier way hell show you.

« funny and energetic guy, made the labs feel like they weren't that bad

e Graded our quizzes very fairly and reviewed problems before each quiz.

o | really liked him, he was very nice and did a good job with answering questions.

o | wouldn't recommend this instructor. He is very difficult to understand and does not convey information in an easy way

¢ No. Very chaotic and often does not know what is going on or what he is doing.

® none

e This is the only time I've ever honestly filled out almost always for every question.

e Yes | would recommend Dr. Takahashi. He is very friendly and attentive to his class and is always trying to find someone to help.
e Yes. Willing to help.
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